

\
SLP(C)No. 17381-17382 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No. 1

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17381-17382/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/1998 in WP 1723/79 &
Final judgment and order dated 09/01/2001 in CMA No. 1947/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. DEEPAK OIL INDUSTRIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLPs)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Agarwal,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Ms. Neeta Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chowdhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Adjourned, the counsel for the petitioner being
unwell.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master