

0  
SLP(C)No. 17381-17382 OF 2001

ITEM No.205

Court No. 1

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17381-17382/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/1998 in WP 1723/79 and  
Order dt.9.1.2001 in C.M.Appln.No.1947/98 of the High Court of  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

M/S. DEEPAK OIL INDUSTRIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.  
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

List after the summer vacation. Liberty to file a  
rejoinder.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master